# **Recommended Bequest Wording**

Thank you for considering an estate gift to the Lee's Summit Educational Foundation. The following bequest wording may be helpful. If you would allow us to thank you now for your future gift, please contact Foundation Director, Chrissy Symes at 816-986-1015.

"I give to the Lee's Summit Educational Foundation, Inc., a not-for-profit corporation for charitable and educational purposes, in Lee's Summit, Missouri...

## Cash bequest

...the sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_ dollars (\$\_\_\_\_\_\_)

### Stock bequest

... \_\_\_\_\_ shares of common stock of \_\_\_\_\_ Corporation.

#### •Percentage of Estate

... \_\_\_\_\_ percent ( \_\_\_\_% ) of the residue of my estate.

I request this bequest be used by the Lee's Summit Educational Foundation, Inc. for the greatest student need area OR for the following purpose:

I direct that no federal estate tax or state death taxes be allocated or paid from this bequest."

If you wish to restrict your bequest to a specific school, scholarship or grant program, contact the Foundation Office at 816-986-1015 to determine wording that will ensure its use according to your intentions. We understand that one of the greatest donor concerns is that their gift be used in exactly the manner they intend. For the Foundation, this is an absolute! Thank you! Your generous gift is an investment in the bright future of education for students in the Lee's Summit R-7 School District.



#### For more information, contact:

Lee's Summit Educational Foundation

c/o Chrissy Symes

301 NE Tudor

Lee's Summit, Mo. 64086

chrissy.symes@lsr7.net

816.986.1015

www.lsedfoundation.org

Lee's Summit Educational Foundation Federal Tax ID# 43-1615117